REQUEST FOR PAYMENT
MISSISSIPPI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
INDUSTRY INCENTIVE FINANCING REVOLVING FUND
(Madison County Board of Supervisors)
I1F-44
$8,567,613,000
REQUISITION NUMBER: g /

TOTAL AMOUNT OF REQUEST# 585 8’ R20p.50

FINAL REQUEST FOR PAYMENT (check box if true) I___|

AMOUNT OF ANY DEOBLIGATED FUNDS:

Pursuant to the Grant Agreement dated July 8, 2020 the undersigned Madison County Board of
Supervisors (Local Government) hereby requests payment by the Mississippi Development Authority
(“MDA™) for expenses incurred to pay the cost of the Project (as defined in the Grant Agreement) in the
amounts listed in the attached Exhibit “A”, which contains a list of the amounts paid or due by the Entity
and a description of work performed or products delivered together with the name of the persons of
companies performing such work or delivering such service. Copies of any paid invoices for each such
person or company are attached hereto as Exhibit “B”.

The Entity does hereby represent pursuant to this Requisition that all amounts set forth in Exhibits “A” and
“B” are presently due and no default has occurred pursuant to Section 3 of the Grant Agreement.

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the Entity does hereby certify that he/she has reviewed the
attached Exhibit “A™ and Exhibit “B’" and that each amount shown is presently due; each amount is for a
product or service already delivered or performed; all statutory requirements as to each person or company
performing such work or delivering such service and the work performed or service delivered by each such
person or company have been met; and all work to date by each such person or company has been completed
in a satisfactory manner unless noted otherwise. Accordingly, the amount requested is the just amount now
due to the Entity.

The undersigned Authorized Representative does hereby certify that:

a. To the best of his/her knowledge, the representations and warranties of the Payee contained in
the Grant Agreement are true and correct as of the date of this request for disbursement;

b. The Grant Agreement has been duly authorized, executed and delivered by the Payee and
constitutes a legal, valid and binding obligation of the Payee enforceable in accordance with
its terms, except as such enforceability may be limited by bankruptcy, reorganization,
insolvency, moratorium or other laws affecting creditors' rights generally and except to the
extent that the enforceability of the rights set forth herein may be limited by the availability of
any particular remedies;

E. The Grant Agreement has not been amended or supplemented or modified since the date of its
execution and remains in full force and effect as of the date of this request for disbursement;



d. The authorization, execution and delivery of the Grant Agreement by the Payee, and
compliance by the Payee with the provisions hereof, will not conflict with or constitute a
breach or default of the Payee’s duties hereunder or under any law, administrative regulation,
court decree, resolution, charter, bylaw or other agreement to which the Payee is subject or by
which it is bound; and

B There is no action, suit, proceeding or investigation at law or in equity before or by any court
or governmental agency or body pending or, to the best of his knowledge, after reasonable
investigation and due inquiry, threatened against the Payee in any way contesting or affecting
the validity of the Grant Agreement or contesting the powers of the Payee to enter into or
perform its obligations under the Grant Agreement.

DATED:

Authorized Representative

ADDRESS OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT:

S’,,,ferwsms
?O./ch b
Coon, MS 390440

NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF

PERSON WHO PREPARED REQUEST: A/ ;S W ;
A Oon S / Lrle.-

pOl- 865-655 8D

EXHIBIT A

Provide on a separate piece of paper, identified as Exhibit A, a list of the vendors and/or contractors, and
amounts to be reimbursed to the Entity in accordance with the within Request for Payment. Tax Identification
number and an executed W-9 Form for the Entity must be submitted to MDA in accordance with the within
Request for Payment. The W-9 form may be faxed to MDA at (601) 359-3619, Attention: Sarah Wright.
Please verify that Entity’s Grant Number (I1F-44) is reflected on the W-9 form.

EXHIBIT B

Provide invoices to match the Exhibit A list of vendors and/or contractors and proof of payment of those
invoices in accordance with the within Request for Payment.

Payment will be made to the Entity within fourteen working days of receipt if the Request for Payment is
correct and all necessary information is provided.

If you have questions, contact Sarah Wright of the Financial Resources Division of MDA at (601) 359-2058
or by email at swright@mississippi.org.




Requisiion #:

Total Amount of Request:

Vendor

Exhibit A
Request for Payment
Mississippi Development Authority
Industry Incentive Financing Revolving Fund
Madison County Board of Supervisors

27

$ 558,286.50

Date Paad  Amt Paid to Vendor

Layne Christensen Company
Layne Chnstensen Company

Total

8/21/2023 § 96,045.00
8/21/2023 § 462,241.50

b 558,286.50



E)clni‘of‘}'B

i - Inv No.: 2500497
A GRAanE COMPANY Inv Date: Jun 28, 2023
Sold To: COUNTY OF MADISON
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REELIGRRON: 4
PO BOX 608 ADJUSTMENTS: 0
CANTON, MS 39046-0608 LAYNE JOB: 1145403
CUSTOMER: 1145342
For Services Rendered On: MADISON CO MEGA SITE NEW WELL CUSTOMER CONTRACT NO.: #0020241.000

- INVOICEDATE
6/28/2023

Period Through: 6/28/2023

1. CONTRACT coovvrtsivnriessssssesesisassesesessscssssssassessssssssssnssessssnssessassasssnsrssassresessaas $2,131,523.00
Z. APPROVED CHANDE CRIERS ussirosissssisiisss s $199,425.00
3. CONTRECT TOTAL TOVTHBTE susrsssinsineisssh s s s aer i e $2,330,948.00
4, WORK COMPLETED TO DATE .......... et a et bbbt $663,170.00
5. LESS RETENTION () 8% srsssssesnssssisvessssssssinsssssssssnasmissisoss $33,158.50
B. SALES TAX ovrvuereruurseessssessiessesssssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssessssessastantassans $0.00
T. TFOTAL AMOUNT DUIE TREDBTIE isisadsssinsiasissisis st iy s $630,011.50
B LESSEREVIOUSLY INVOICED oo i s $533,966.50
9. CURRENT AMOUNT DUE ...ooooeecoeereecesessessssssssnssesssansssssassessnsssssens UsD$  $96,045.00

PLEASE MAIL REMITTANCE TO:

Layne Christensen Company
PO BOX 743609
Los Angeles, CA 90074-3609

Layne Christensen Company will institute a late payment charge at a rate of 18% per annum (unless a lower rate is required under applicable law, in which case
the lower rate will apply) for all payments not made on or before the due date. It is the policy of Layne Christensen to preserve all lien and payment bond rights
where available. All notifications are sent strictly for this purpose.

ORIGINAL Page 1 of 1




Ex hibit B

Pay « s
Layae Christensen Company Contrect Start Dates 3M122
8212 Uslversity Street Mesaphls, TN 38108 Contract Times 605 days
WEl Projsst:  £020241.000
To: M. Hayden Overby, P.E. 5
W, Engineering, e, Laync Project: 1145403
143-A LeFleurs Sq.
Jeckson, MS 39211 Coniract 4; Canton Manlcipal Utllitles - Mega Site Water Well
Bz Joge 28,2023
Sctiotale of Velues 4 far Caaton Muakdpel Utllitics - Mega Site Water Sopply Well. Fov wollh e
eomplessd throogh &28/23. “m"' Emud;’:d Erndnn Brdmetes JotiComplste padio Pisce
ow  Desopton oamy  Yoadvos TabPrice] Quanzy Yo Quney Te| anmy Tl o
1, WOORZIIo/ DIRcOZIIon TEA WORN TRINH] 3 TRE0R0 B R o |
2 CuatondOnttio L EA 2380 2936300 - - a%
2 1°CHN PVO W Man 199 UF 24390 NIWH - . o
4 U Sieel Casioo. Jeck and 0ced OLF @i . . . o%
3 12°Coe Valve s Ocx S EA 240000 amasy . . om
& Comediont Exicina L2 Yow Mok 0 EA 120000 - . - %
2 0 LD 1900 RS0 - . [
L el 20A 1I00H 2000000 . T TRENK 1
[ X AGSDCHE Tast Hole Daot b ot Dun 1.255° I 10200 . . . VR
0 Temwedi 2NN 26A 240000 ww| 7250009 0 uIIWHO W
(18 AQSOuckaxt i Tout Yol Dot 3 s 2w 1.2 [ R . . . @
1. PeTomeaPobl; Wl (1500070 #1250 1EA 345000 WARN - . on
S 40 ls w I 10000 - . - ONM
w 1o " 10000 - . - DV
[y O ’] ) 1352200 2553200 . . o
0 5o trorowrncs 1 EA RN 19220000 . . om
7, batxts 18 EA 1IN0 195000 - . o
12 CwhinkFendna 823 tF “52800 - - o0
0 10 Oxoh Goke 1 BA 45100 452309 . . o
20, Chemcet Enchisures. Cherrieal Goxiumwat Ploino end Aco 1EA 31030000 1102620 . . on
21 el thn Clakad Coronts, a3 CADA 1 BA 29 3073400 . . o
. Vel 3 Elcrica) [ 1029000 . . o%
2 Gaeste LEA 1TIIN0D 10N - 2 5 TN
3¢ Eroskn Conos s EA Y- - - o
ToTMS s 23%04000 | § [XCT O ssaoma00 | & X120
TOTALS LESS 5% RETAIRAGE: ) wupssal s 533,00850 | 3 3001180
Yokt Compitts & 2 Pt L 4 @BI17000
Lo % Rewinage: s 01650
Lees Proviovs favdloes: 3 533.068.50
Totad Aoxsma Oow Tids Lrvolce: $ 0306000
TR
Pay Entosto 4 LAYNE-TEXAS, o dvislon of Layns Chitstonsen Company

Pego 1



’/.“ -
R Inv No.: 2520879
A GRANITE COMPANY Inv Date: Jul 26, 2023

Sold To: COUNTY OF MADISON

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AREHEATIGN: 2

PO BOX 608 ADJUSTMENTS: 0

CANTON, MS 39046-0608 LAYNE JOB: 1145403

CUSTOMER: 1145342

Far Services Rendered On: MADISON CO MEGA SITE NEW WELL CUSTOMER CONTRACT NO.; #0020241.000

arzs:zuza MCMURRY, RYAN s ANDERSON, STEPHEN P. AIR Net 30 Days

Period Through: 7/26/2023

B CONTRAGT susuininusosssissmsmsaiasns s s S ds e e eisasas s sisisaisa $2,131,523.00
2. APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS ......ccicevrmmmismimsiimimseissemssisin $199,425.00
3. CONTRACT TOTAL TO:DATE .....cseisssiasscssassassassrssassasiosseasrsnsisssarssnnssnsaosnsrsosnss $2,330,948.00
4. WORK COMPLETED TO DATE .....ooooiiiciicrsininniinissssssa s ssassssssssssssssssas $1,149,740.00
5. LESS RETENTION @ 5% weccviirincnicnicsininnssenssse s sisssssessssssssssassnsnnans $57,487.00
B: SALES TAK i s i s s s $0.00
7. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE TO DATE ..ot see s s tnisssssasssnsssssens $1,092,253.00
8. LESS PREVIOUSLY INVOICED .....cooniiiiirirecnise it sis s s $630,011.50
8. CURRENT AMOUNT DUE . uiouiinessiissosmesiossiasssssivsssessasosioispissiossons UsD$  $462,241.50

PLEASE MAIL REMITTANCE TO:

Layne Christensen Company
PO BOX 743609
Los Angeles, CA 90074-3609

Layne Christensen Company will institute a late payment charge at a rate of 18% per annum (unless a lower rate is required under applicable law, in which case
the lower rate will apply) for all paymenls not made on or before the due date. It is the policy of Layne Christensen to preserve all lien and payment bond rights
where available. All notifications are sent strictly for this purpose,

ORIGINAL Page 1 of 1



Pay Extimae Noc

Layne Christensen Company
1212 Usiversity Strect Memphls, TN 38103

8 Won Complessd fng

™m

Contract Stant Date: 321722
Contract Timeo: 605 days

Exhvb'+ B

WEI Project:  ¥020241.300
To: Mr. Hayden Overby, P.E.
Waggoner Engineering, Inc. Layne Project: 1145403
143-A LeFleurs Sq.
Jacksan, MS 35211 Contract #: Caatac Municipal Utilities « Mega Site Water Well
Datez  July 26,2023
Schedule of Valaes 5 for Canten Maoslelpst Ulllittes « Mega Slte Waler Supply Well. For work
exmpleted throagh 731023, ! Prrvoy Exsmates TetalCoritta ndln Pixca
Hem  Deseriplon Cugalty Una Price Tota! Price| Quansty Totsd Quantty Tt Qgraseley Toead Wﬁl- oy
1. Moblraton { Demotaraten T EA §3.00050 19000000 - ) 13200000 | 1SEA 1520050 &%
2 0 Geutibing 1 EA e 235200 . OEA - o%
312 CR00 PVC Waser s 150 LF 24800 AT - L . o%
4 11 Peed Casne. Jack and Borsd oW 300 - . oLF - o5
S 17 Cxe Vale ond 1 EA 260020 850000 . DEA - )
a % Exiaing 12 Wader ban b EA 1200000 - - QEA . o%
% Fon 0 LD 1920 500,00 . o158 - o5
B TemHale 1250y 2EA 13500000 70000 - w0 27000000 |2EA IO L0 100%
a2 ASDeduct W Test Hoks Deom) Is ohad 014 1250 1LF 10000 X - oLF - FTIVE
10 TastWeB/1258% 2EA TLEABY 145200.00 - 8 14520000 |20 EA WE20600 100%
" AdDackurt 8 Test Viall Doots Iy ctwee tun 1257 1LF 2500 - - 0LF . FONS
12 Pormanem Poatls Well 11100054 st 12007 1 EA AR 134200 s 4324100 05 EA ATesnzo X%
7 ot D 1200 1LF 10000 . . oLF - DV
1 ASSDecuCE Scroen Lanch s oher £ 1097 1 10000 - . aLF - ToAvRt
158 Above Ooend Pitins sd Acourtsnsness. 1EA AS 580 . JEA - L2
1% Soe borovemens 1 EA 18270000 182.739.00 . QEA - %
17, Boksds 10 EA 119000 11.930.00 . 0EA . o
T Chanink Fancing 818 LF 5900 4452500 - OLF . e
18, 15 Couble Qase 16 453550 455500 B 0EA - L ied
0 Chemieal Chacnicxt Endorn Ploing mad Aoo 1EA 110.283.50 110.260.00 . QEA . o
21, WrlSke: Epczical. Convols, sod SCADA 1 EA 300,798, 738,00 - QEA - %
20 Wl 2 Escaieat Adowmnce 1AL 10.000.00 19.000.00 . QAL - %
7. Genaner 1 EA 137,100.00 13716000 - a2 #597000 |07 EA wIN W%
24, Eroslon Conyel 1EA 18508000 1233000 10 10.500.00 1EA 1950000 0%
ToTALS 3 233084000 | 8 L4SSHM |8 @y, | s 1,148,74000
TOTALS LEAS 5% RETAINAGE: 11 48220150 | & 630N | § 109229100
Totel Completa & I PLaca: 1 114074000
Lt % Rasainags: 3 £748100
Lasa Previous trvolosa: s 8009150
Tow Amount Due This involcs; 13 8224158
PeyEstmala 5

LAYNE-TEXAS, a divislon of Layns Christensen Company

Pago 1



